COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE
D.C. LAW 4-111
"Anti-Sex-Discriminatory Language Act and Unform
Disposition of Unclaimed Property Act of 1980
Amendments Act of 1982".
Pursuant to Section 412 of the District of Columbia Se1f-
Government and Governmental Reorganization Act, P. L. 93-198,

the other geDder as well.'
"(b) SectioD 2(3) of the GeDeral Legislative
CODIFICATION
. D.C.Code,
sec. 49-203
(1981 ed.)
\
PAGE 2
Procedures Act of 1975 (D.C. Code, sec. 1-230) is
amended by inserting after the phrase '(3)' the phrase
'with regard to resolutions,'.
"(c) D.C. Code, sec. 18-101 is amended by
striking the phrase 'words importing the masculine
gender include all genders;'.".
Sec. 3. The Uniform Disposition of Unclaimed
Property Act of 1980, effective March 5, 1981 (D.C. Law
3-160; D.C. Code, sec. 42-201 et seg.) is amended as
follows:
(a) Section 104 (D.C. Code, sec. 42-204) is
amended by striking the phrase "sections 102 and 105
through 114" and inserting the phrase "sections 103 and
105 through 116" in lieu thereof.
(b) Section 130 (D.C. Code, sec. 42-230) is
amended by striking the phrase "section 131" and
inserting the phrase "section 132" in lieu thereof.
Sec. 4. This act shall take effect after a thirty
(30)-day period of Congressional review following
approval by the Mayor (or in the event of veto by the
Mayor, action by the Council of the District of
Columbia to override the veto) as provided in section
602(c)(1) of the District of Columbia Self-Government
and Governmental Reorganization Act, approved
D.C.Code,
sec. 1-230
(1981 ed.)
D.C.Code,
sec. 18-101
D.C.Code,
sec. 42-204
(1981 ed.)
D.C.Code,
sec. 42-230
(1981 ed.)
PAGE 3 :!!:nroll."
~" Or1gi:nal
,--\'
December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code, sec.
1-233(c)(l)).
f Columbia
••
Mayor
District of Co
APPROVED: April 12, 1982
COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Council Period Four
First Session
DXKET 00: B 4-374
1=1 Ite.'I\ on Consent calendar
ACTION: Adopted First Reading, 3-9-82
IXI mICE =:---,U::;n:.:a::::n=i=::m~o:..::u:.:s~ _________ _
~s~t: all present
1=1 roll. CALL =:
Ixl Item on Consent calendar
ACTION: Adopte6 Final Reading, 3-23-82
I.-XI mICE =:_.::u:;,n:;:a::n:;,l.:::' m:::o=u:;:s:....-_________ _
~~t: all present
1=1 ROLL CALL lUrE:
1=1 Item on Consent calendar
ACTION: _____________________ _
1=1 mICE =: _______________ _
ebs~t:, _________________ _